

Phone: (308) 282-2500

## Political Disclosure Statement For KSDZ and KDJL Radio Stations

Fax: (308) 282-0061

The signal of KSDZ is simulcast on KDJL and both referred to in this statement as one entity; "The Station".

The Station will make political Advertising Time available to all legally qualified candidates running for public office; Federal, State, County, City, School District at our Lowest Unit Rate; hereafter referred to as LUR; Charge per class of time selected from our current LUR Card (sheet).

All Political Advertising placed must be paid for in-advance and be accompanied by a current NAB PB-19 Form, filled out and signed by the Candidate/Committee/Agency, and accepted by "The Station", prior to any Political Commercial airing on "The Station".

All Political Advertising must follow Federal Communications Commission Political Advertising Rules and Guidelines.

Third Party Sponsorship of Candidate Advertising must be approved by the Candidate, and so stated by the Candidate, with his/her voice, plus, proper Sponsorship ID must be included in the announcement. \*\*\*\* If not approved by the candidate, "The Station" will not accept the order.

Political Issue and Political Action Committee requests for air time will be addressed on an individual basis after "complete" review for the "advertising script" to be aired by "The Stations" Legal Counsel and "The Stations" Owner/Manager. This process requires lead time. No announcement will be allowed on the air, until the above process has been completed. LUR does not apply for this type of advertising. However, a NAB PB-19 Form is still required and payment in full prior to airing any announcement is required.

Political Announcements by a Qualified Candidate longer than :60 seconds will accrue a cost of "The Stations" LUR for the Class of Time requested, multiplied by the number of minutes in the total length of the announcement, if no LUR rate for the length is established for the class of time. Not all time classes have more than :60 seconds available on The Station.

KSDZ-FM & KDJL-FM

DJ Broadcasting, Inc. P.O. Box 390 Gordon, NE 69343

www.twisterradio.com email: twister@twisterradio.com